## FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

FEES UPTO CLASS-VIII: NIL FEE STRUCTURE FOR CLASS IX AND X Boys ( General)

Annual Fees Monthly Fees Work Tuftion																
Admissio non Fee	Magazine ne Fund	Excursio non Fund	Building Fund	Sports Fund	Tot al	Amalgamated Fund Fees	IT Fee	Red Cross	Child Welfare	Science Fund	Audio Visual	Health h Fund	Stationaryry Fund	VVork Experience	Tultion Fees	Total
						and the second	-		-79	7	6	6	20	10	37	150
12	50	62	15	25	164	25	25	1	1 1	13 15	0	u,	20		3700	

### Girls (General)

and the second		marral Ea	00		and the	Monthly Fees										
Admission on Fee	Magazine ne Fund	Excursio non Fund	Building g Fund	Sports Fund	Tot	Amalgamated Fund Fees	IT Fee	Red Cross	Child Welfare	Science Fund	Audio Vi sual	Health h Fund	Stationary Fund	V/lork Experience	Tuitio nn Fees	Total
							- 22	-	7	7	8	6	20	10	0	113
12	50	62	15	25	164	25	25	1	1	- 1	. 0	U	20			

Boys and Girls (SC)

The state of the s	0	nnual Fee		1100000	William St		Tonas and		Leaven tample	N	lonthly	Fees	Action Contracts	acceptable .	To the second	antity and
Admissionan Fee	Magazine ne Fund	Excursion on Fund	Building Fund	Sports Fund	Tot al	Am algamated Fund Fees	IT Fee	Red Cross	Child Welfare	Science Fund	Audio Visual	Health h Fund	Stationary Fund	Work Experience	Tuition	Tota
12	50	62	15	25	164	12.5	12. 5	3.5	3.5	3.5	3	3	10	5	0	56,5

Principal
Government Model Sr. Sec. School
Sector 35-D, Chandigarh



# Fee and Funds...

#### Note:

- No Tuition Fee is charged from girl students.
- SC/ST boys are also exempted from tuition fee.
- Half of the funds will be charged from SC/ST girls and boys except Library Security & I-card fund.
- Students are supposed to pay fee and funds at the rates prescribed by the Department of Education, Chandigarh Administration from time to time.
- Normal Fee and Funds are as follows:

Biology Lab Maintenance Fund

### (A) Fee

1	Admission Fee	Rs. 25/-
	(at the time of first admission to school at S	ir Sec level)
2.	Re-Admission Fee	Rs. 17/-
3.	Late S.L.C. Fee	Re. 1/-
4,	Tuition Fee (Per Month)	Rs. 50/-
(B)	Funds (Monthly)	
1.	Amalgamated Fund	Rs. 17/-
2.	Chemistry Lab Maintenance Fund	Rs. 15/-
3.	Physics Lab. Maintenance Fund	Rs. 15/-

Music, Dance, H Sc, F. Art, Geo, Psycho, Com Sc Rs. 15/ Skill Subject Fund

6. Skill Subject Fund Rs. 17/- (Per Skill Subject)
7. Audio Visual Fund Rs. 3/-

8. Red Cross Fund Rs. 3/9. Health Fund Rs. 3/-

10. Cycle Fund Rs. 3/-

11. Scooter/Moped Fund Rs. 7/-

12. Work Experience Fund/General Foundation Rs. 7/-

Child Welfare Fund Rs. 7/-

14. LT, Fund Rs. 25/- (Model School)

Government Mödel Sr. Sec. School Sector 35-0, Chandigarh

Rs. 15/-

Rs. 10/- (Non-Model School)



# Fee and Funds...

(B)	Annual Funds	
1.	Magazine Fund	Rs. 87/-
2.	Excursion Fund	Rs. 67/-
3.	Identity Card Fund (Excluding Photo)	Rs. 12/-
4.	Dilapidation Fund	Rs. 25/-
5.	Library Security (Refundable)	Rs. 125/-
6.	Building Fund	Rs. 30/-
7.	Club/Society Fund	Rs. 25/-
8.	Vocational Guidance Fund	Rs. 15/-
9.	Sports Fund	Rs. 27/-
10.	Examination Fund/Stationery Fund	Rs. 50/-

NOTE 1: After allotment of seats, Fee and Funds will be deposited by the candidates for six months i.e. April to September, failing which allotment of seat will be cancelled.

Note: All girl students are exempted from payment of tuition fee.

General	Category	Candidates	SC	Candidates

	Boys	Girls	Boys and Girls
Candidates opting for Science	Rs. 1500/-	Rs. 1200/-	Rs. 700/-
Candidates opting for Comm/Arts/	Rs. 1300/-	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 600/-
Skill Courses			

Note: I co shown above is tentative. Exact amount will be calculated by the school at the time of deposit of fee

Elman

Principal Government Model Sr. Sec. School Sector 85-B. Chardicarh